

JPG-11
02.04.2026
Ct No.18
pg.

IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
CIRCUIT BENCH AT JALPAIGURI
SPECIAL CIVIL JURISDICTION
(From the Principal Bench)

CPAN 69 of 2025
in
WPA 2197 of 2024

Smt. Usha Saha Sonar & Ors.
-Vs-
Shyamal Kumar Mondal

Ms. Sabita Khutia (Bhunya)
Ms. Arpita Saha
...For the Petitioners

Mr. Nabankur Paul
Mr. Sandip Guha Roy
... For the Contemnor

1. It has been submitted by the learned advocate representing the petitioners that the Special Leave Petition filed before the Hon'ble Supreme Court has been dismissed today.

2. The order of this order is yet to be complied with.

3. Let Contempt Rule be issued against the contemnor, returnable on 7th May, 2026.

4. The contemnor shall remain virtually present.

5. Pendency of the contempt application shall not stand in the way of the contemnor to comply the order passed by the Court.

(Amrita Sinha, J.)

Rule drawn
in separate
sheet.